RESOLUTION # 158

Change The Name of Disposal Road to 3rd Ave. (So. of 2nd Ave.)

RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester: WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester has decided to change the name of Disposal Road (located South of 2nd Avenue) to 3rd Avenue.

This resolution shall be in effect from and after its passage, approv al and publication according to law.

Dated: June loth, 1984

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

SY: Faurena

President

Clerk

CERTIFICATE

State of Wisconsin)) ss.)

1º 0

I, Judy Robida, Clerk of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County Wisconsin do hereby certify that the copy hereto annexed has been compared by me with the original Resolution No. <u>158</u>, which Resolution was passed by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester on the <u>day of June, 1984</u>. The original of which is now on file and of record in my office, and that said copy is a true copy thereof, and the whole thereof the whole thereof.

> In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand at the Village of Dorchester, this <u>day of June</u>, 1984.

de

Village Clerk Village of Dorchester